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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4535
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
FIRE IN ONGC PLATFORM AT BOMBAY HIGH
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of incidents of fire occurred in the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation platform at Bombay High in the Arabian Ocean near the Mumbai during the last three years;and

(b) the losses suffered by ONGC as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) In the last three years there was no incident of any ONGC platform at Bombay High in the Arabian Ocean near the Mumbai coast catching fire.

(b) In view of above, does not arise.
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